
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending
Saturday, the 10th day of September, 1870.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland j

Union Bank of Scotland ..i. .............. .
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com-

pany .

Caledonian Banking Company

Name of the Firm. -

The Governor and Company of the Bank )

Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com- 1

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh'

•Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Glasgow
Glasgow
Inverness

Circulation
authorized

Certificate.

£

343418

216451
438024
374880
297024
454346

70133

154319
274321
72921
53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

210715

203765
166293
203255
163727
274322

64805

120888
161696
199497
27432

Under £5.

37.1018

362069
308761
424810
315901
385288

82468

129968
268053
238876
56531

Total.

581733

565834
475055 *
628065
479629
659610

147273

250857
429749
438374

83963

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

259000

407184
132477
305589
271409
287273

86860

113534
188191
397930
38883

Silver*

540Q2

4667,2
35048
3J3946
39181
45064

• " 7191

9866
31105
30912
5255

Total. '
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453856 -
167526
344-536
310591 •.
332337 "•

94051

l23'40i
219296

* 428842
44138
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Keturn, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the
exception of ), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which

this Return relates,.

Dated this 22nd day of September, 1870. : W. W. DALBIAC, Omcer of Stamp Duties.


