AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday, the 10th day of September, 1870.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm,	Head Office or Principal Place	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
			£	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					•.
Sank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh	343418 216451 488024 374880	210715 203765 166293 203255	371018 362069 308761 424810	581733 565834 475055 628065	259000 407184 132477 305589	54002 4667,2 35048 38946	313002 453856 167526 344536
Intional Bank of Scotland Inion Bank of Scotland berdeen Town and County Banking Com- pany	National Bank of Scotland Union Bank of Scotland Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com- pany	Edinburgh Edinburgh Aberdeen	297024 454346 70133	$\begin{array}{r} 163727 \\ 274322 \\ 64805 \end{array}$	315901 385288 82468	479629 659610 147273	271409 287273 86860	39181 45064 7191	810591 332337 94051
North of Scotland Banking Company Llydesdale Banking Company Lity of Glasgow Bank Caledonian Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company Clydesdale Banking Company City of Glasgow Bank Caledonian Banking Company	A berdeen Glasgow Glasgow Inverness	154319 274321 72921 53434	120888 161696 199497 27432	129968 268053 238876 56531	250857 429749 438374 83963	113534 188191 397930 38883	9866 31105 30912 5255	123401 219296 * 428842 44188
									•

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which

:.

this Return relates.

Dated this 22nd day of September, 1870.

W. W. DALBIAC, Officer of Stamp Duties.

4248